LEGAL NOTICE
HURLEYVILLE FIRE DISTRICT

Notice is hereby given that a public hearing to discuss the contents of the proposed 2021 Budget of the
Hurleyville Fire District will be held on Tuesday, October 20, 2020, at 7:00 p.m. at the Hurleyville Fire House
located at 166 Main Street, Hurleyville, NY.

By order of the Board of Fire Commissioners of the Hurleyville Fire District.

September 21, 2020
Kathleen Sullivan
Secretary-Treasurer
Hurleyville Fire District
POB 248

Hurleyville, NY 12747



HURLEYVILLE FIRE DISTRICT
2021 PROPOSED BUDGET SUMMARY

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS

LESS:
ESTIMATED REVENUES

AMOUNT TO BE RAISED BY REAL PROPERTY TAXES

TAX APPORTIONMENT BY TOWN
FALLSBURG
THOMPSON
LIBERTY

TOTAL APPORTIONED

| certify that the proposed budget was approved by the
fire commissioners on September 1, 2020.

Kathleen Sullivan

September 1, 2020

166,558.00

166,558.00

APPORTIONED TAX

133,783.47

25,153.20

7,621.63

Fire District Secretary-Treasurer

166,558.00




HURLEYVILLE FIRE DISTRICT
2021 PROPOSED BUDGET SUMMARY

APPROPRIATIONS
A3410.2 EQUIPMENT
A3410.4 CONTRACTUAL EXPENDITURES
ADMINISTRATIVE
OFFICE SUPPLIES/POSTAGE
LEGAL FEES
ASSOCIATION DUES
ELECTION CLERKS
UTILITIES AND WATER
FUEL AND LIGHT
WATER AND SEWER
TELEPHONE/NTERNET
TRAVEL AND FIREFIGHTERS' EXPENSES
FIRE TRAINING
PHYSICALS
BUILDING
REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE/MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES
SNOWPLOWING
MOWING
GENERATOR SERVICE
TRASH REMOVAL
FIRE EQUIPMIENT AND ALARM
REPAIRS TO APPARATUS AND EQUIPMENT
SERVICE CONTRACTS
GASOLINE/DIESEL
CASCADE
NEW TRUCK
INSURANCE
PUBLIC LIABILITY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE
OTHER
PROPERTY TAXES

TOTAL

ADOPTED BUDGET

75,789.08
90,788.94

186,558.00

September 1, 2020

1,600.00
500.00
185.00

20.00

15,800.00
600.00
2,900.00

250.00
3,850.00

5,493.00
2,000.00
1.300.00
2,250.00
1,700.00

16,000.00
2,160.00
4,220.00

230.00
7,560.94

21,000.00

1,100.00
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